
Record: Record:

LG Small Group 3.710 LG High Score 49-3X

Walley Laursen 3.570 Louie Tamagni 50-1X
Louie Tamagni 3.590 Brent Whaley 50-1X
Walley Laursen 4.430 Brent Whaley 50-1X
Brent Whaley 4.830 Walley Laursen 49-3X
Rick Shields 5.040 Brent Whaley 49-3X

HG Small Group 5.790 HG High Score 100-4X

Bob Weisickle 6.270 Phil Peterson 99-2X
Tim Mula 6.280 Phil Peterson 99-2X
Brent Whaley 6.900 Tim Mula 97-2X
Phil Peterson 7.030 Phil Peterson 97-1X
Phil Peterson 7.340 Brent Whaley 95-3X

3T LG Group 5.896 3T LG Score 144-4X

Walley Laursen 4.3900 Brent Whaley 149-5X
Tim Mula 6.1800 Louie Tamagni 148-3X
Louie Tamagni 6.4433 Phil Peterson 142-4X
Brent Whaley 6.7233 Walley Laursen 140-3X
Mary Scangarella 7.9600 Bob Weisickle 140-1X

3T HG Group 10.02 3T HG Score 273-7X

Bob Weisickle 6.9867 Phil Peterson 295-5X
Phil Peterson 7.4433 Louie Tamagni 282-3X
Tim Mula 7.9333 Mary Scangarella 277-3X
Brent Whaley 8.3333 Tim Mula 276-3X
Mary Scangarella 9.5933 James Talus 274-5X

2 Gun/6 Target Highlights

2Gun Group 8.233 2Gun Score 407-7X

Tim Mula 7.0567 Phil Peterson 437-9X
Brent Whaley 7.5283 Louie Tamagni 430-6X
Phil Peterson 7.8850 Brent Whaley 422-9X
Bob Weisickle 8.0833 Mary Scangarella 416-3X
Mary Scangarella 8.7767 Tim Mula 415-5X

v2-12M

Single Target Highlights

3 Target Highlights

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2023 - 10/22/2023

 Day 2 Summary
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Relay- LG LG HG HG Match
Rank Competitor Bench Group Score Group Score Points

1 Phil Peterson 2-10 6 3 2 1 12
2 Louie Tamagni 1-10 3 2 7 2 14
3 Tim Mula 1-8 2 6 3 4 15
4 Brent Whaley 2-6 4 1 4 6 15
5 Mary Scangarella 2-4 5 7 5 3 20
6 Bob Weisickle 2-12 9 5 1 7 22
7 Walley Laursen 2-14 1 4 10 8 23
8 Craig StClair 1-12 8 8 6 9 31
9 James Talus 1-6 11 9 9 5 34

10 Rick Shields 1-4 7 11 8 11 37
11 Donn Davis 1-2 10 10 11 10 41
12 Nilesh Bhise 1-2 12 12 12 12 48
13 Dan Abdon 2-2 13 13 13 13 52
14 Duke Braggs 2-8 14 14 14 14 56
15 Ron Chisick 1-14 15 15 15 15 60
16 Mike Noumov 1-16 16 16 16 16 64

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2023 - 10/22/2023

Day 2 Rank
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Light Gun Group - Day 2
Day 2 Relay- LG LG LG
Rank Competitor Bench Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 LG 4-6 Agg

1 Walley Laursen 2-14 3.570 5.170 4.430 4.3900
2 Tim Mula 1-8 5.180 5.840 7.520 6.1800
3 Louie Tamagni 1-10 3.590 7.160 8.580 6.4433
4 Brent Whaley 2-6 4.830 8.650 6.690 6.7233
5 Mary Scangarella 2-4 7.560 10.600 5.720 7.9600
6 Phil Peterson 2-10 7.560 8.220 9.200 8.3267
7 Rick Shields 1-4 5.040 11.500 8.860 8.4667
8 Craig StClair 1-12 10.100 6.610 9.990 8.9000
9 Bob Weisickle 2-12 9.300 9.770 8.470 9.1800

10 Donn Davis 1-2 12.200 8.550 11.600 10.7833
11 James Talus 1-6 7.300 12.500 17.100 12.3000
12 Nilesh Bhise 1-2 14.500 11.700 42.500 22.9000
13 Dan Abdon 2-2 999.000 999.000 999.000 999.0000
14 Duke Braggs 2-8 999.000 999.000 999.000 999.0000
15 Ron Chisick 1-14 999.000 999.000 999.000 999.0000
16 Mike Noumov 1-16 999.000 999.000 999.000 999.0000

3 Target Agg Record:  5.8960

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2023 - 10/22/2023
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Light Gun Score - Day 2
Day 2 Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 4 X 5 X 6 X 4-6 Total X

1 Brent Whaley 2-6 50 1 49 3 50 1 149 5
2 Louie Tamagni 1-10 50 1 49 1 49 1 148 3
3 Phil Peterson 2-10 49 2 46 0 47 2 142 4
4 Walley Laursen 2-14 45 0 46 0 49 3 140 3
5 Bob Weisickle 2-12 46 1 47 0 47 0 140 1
6 Tim Mula 1-8 41 0 49 2 49 0 139 2
7 Mary Scangarella 2-4 45 0 46 0 48 0 139 0
8 Craig StClair 1-12 44 0 45 1 46 1 135 2
9 James Talus 1-6 48 1 41 0 42 1 131 2

10 Donn Davis 1-2 40 0 44 0 40 0 124 0
11 Rick Shields 1-4 39 0 43 0 38 0 120 0
12 Nilesh Bhise 1-2 40 0 38 0 28 0 106 0
13 Dan Abdon 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Duke Braggs 2-8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ron Chisick 1-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Mike Noumov 1-16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LG Target LG Target LG Target

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2023 - 10/22/2023

3 Target Score Record:  144-4X
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Heavy Gun Group - Day 2
Day 2 Relay- HG HG HG
Rank Competitor Bench Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 HG 4-6 Agg

1 Bob Weisickle 2-12 6.270 7.340 7.350 6.9867
2 Phil Peterson 2-10 7.340 7.030 7.960 7.4433
3 Tim Mula 1-8 9.110 8.410 6.280 7.9333
4 Brent Whaley 2-6 8.210 9.890 6.900 8.3333
5 Mary Scangarella 2-4 8.840 9.540 10.400 9.5933
6 Craig StClair 1-12 16.500 11.000 8.260 11.9200
7 Louie Tamagni 1-10 14.100 10.500 13.100 12.5667
8 Rick Shields 1-4 19.220 9.020 10.000 12.7467
9 James Talus 1-6 14.100 17.500 15.400 15.6667

10 Walley Laursen 2-14 35.200 13.400 10.200 19.6000
11 Donn Davis 1-2 22.200 17.600 28.700 22.8333
12 Nilesh Bhise 1-2 19.400 33.300 55.900 36.2000
13 Dan Abdon 2-2 999.000 999.000 999.000 999.0000
14 Duke Braggs 2-8 999.000 999.000 999.000 999.0000
15 Ron Chisick 1-14 999.000 999.000 999.000 999.0000
16 Mike Noumov 1-16 999.000 999.000 999.000 999.0000

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2023 - 10/22/2023

3 Target Agg Record:  10.0200
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Heavy Gun Score - Day 2
Day 2 Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 4 X 5 X 6 X 4-6 Total X

1 Phil Peterson 2-10 97 1 99 2 99 2 295 5
2 Louie Tamagni 1-10 95 2 95 1 92 0 282 3
3 Mary Scangarella 2-4 92 1 93 0 92 2 277 3
4 Tim Mula 1-8 95 1 97 2 84 0 276 3
5 James Talus 1-6 91 2 90 1 93 2 274 5
6 Brent Whaley 2-6 95 3 87 0 91 1 273 4
7 Bob Weisickle 2-12 91 0 89 0 89 1 269 1
8 Walley Laursen 2-14 75 0 94 1 92 0 261 1
9 Craig StClair 1-12 86 0 89 0 70 0 245 0

10 Donn Davis 1-2 82 1 82 0 69 0 233 1
11 Rick Shields 1-4 56 0 83 2 93 0 232 2
12 Nilesh Bhise 1-2 82 0 76 0 59 0 217 0
13 Dan Abdon 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Duke Braggs 2-8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ron Chisick 1-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Mike Noumov 1-16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2023 - 10/22/2023

HG Target HG Target HG Target
3 Target Score Record:  273-7X
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2 Gun Group - Day 2
Day 2 Relay- LG Group HG Group
Rank Competitor Bench Targets 4-6 Targets 4-6 6 Target Agg

1 Tim Mula 1-8 6.1800 7.9333 7.0567
2 Brent Whaley 2-6 6.7233 8.3333 7.5283
3 Phil Peterson 2-10 8.3267 7.4433 7.8850
4 Bob Weisickle 2-12 9.1800 6.9867 8.0833
5 Mary Scangarella 2-4 7.9600 9.5933 8.7767
6 Louie Tamagni 1-10 6.4433 12.5667 9.5050
7 Craig StClair 1-12 8.9000 11.9200 10.4100
8 Rick Shields 1-4 8.4667 12.7467 10.6067
9 Walley Laursen 2-14 4.3900 19.6000 11.9950

10 James Talus 1-6 12.3000 15.6667 13.9833
11 Donn Davis 1-2 10.7833 22.8333 16.8083
12 Nilesh Bhise 1-2 22.9000 36.2000 29.5500
13 Dan Abdon 2-2 999.0000 999.0000 999.0000
14 Duke Braggs 2-8 999.0000 999.0000 999.0000
15 Ron Chisick 1-14 999.0000 999.0000 999.0000
16 Mike Noumov 1-16 999.0000 999.0000 999.0000

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2023 - 10/22/2023

6 Target Agg Record:  8.2330
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2 Gun Score - Day 2
Day 2 Relay- LG Score HG Score
Rank Competitor Bench Targets 4-6 X Targets 4-6 X 6 Target Total X

1 Phil Peterson 2-10 142 4 295 5 437 9
2 Louie Tamagni 1-10 148 3 282 3 430 6
3 Brent Whaley 2-6 149 5 273 4 422 9
4 Mary Scangarella 2-4 139 0 277 3 416 3
5 Tim Mula 1-8 139 2 276 3 415 5
6 Bob Weisickle 2-12 140 1 269 1 409 2
7 James Talus 1-6 131 2 274 5 405 7
8 Walley Laursen 2-14 140 3 261 1 401 4
9 Craig StClair 1-12 135 2 245 0 380 2

10 Donn Davis 1-2 124 0 233 1 357 1
11 Rick Shields 1-4 120 0 232 2 352 2
12 Nilesh Bhise 1-2 106 0 217 0 323 0
13 Dan Abdon 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Duke Braggs 2-8 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ron Chisick 1-14 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Mike Noumov 1-16 0 0 0 0 0 0

SVSC 1000-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2023 - 10/22/2023

6 Target Score Record:  407-7X
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